505393386 03/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5440180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	12/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RMB HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	201 MAIN STREET, SUITE 3100	
City:	FORT WORTH	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13687710
Application Number:	13827512
Application Number:	13940291
Application Number:	14230524
Application Number:	12775095
Application Number:	12791302
Application Number:	12905674
Application Number:	13031882
Application Number:	13595558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: usdocketing@dority-manning.com, hlewis@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING P.A. Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMIC-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. JENNINGS

PATENT 505393386 REEL: 048697 FRAME: 0847

SIGNATURE: /Jason A. Jennings/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Comerica_Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Comerica_Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Comerica Assignment#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 048697 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT OF SELLER'S INTEREST IN ASSIGNED ASSETS

This Assignment of Seller's Interest in Assigned Assets ("<u>Assignment</u>") is executed and delivered as of December 31, 2018, by Comerica Bank ("<u>Seller</u>"), a Texas banking association to RMB Holdings, LLC ("<u>Purchaser</u>"), a Delaware limited liability company.

RECITALS:

Seller and Purchaser entered into an Asset Sale Agreement dated December 31, 2018 (the "Sale Agreement"). Capitalized terms not defined in this Assignment shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Sale Agreement.

All conditions precedent to closing the transactions contemplated by the Sale Agreement have been satisfied or waived, and the parties desire to close the transactions contemplated by the Sale Agreement, all as hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Seller states as follows:

- 1. Seller does hereby sell, transfer, assign, grant and convey to Purchaser Seller's interest in the Assigned Assets as identified in attached Exhibits A and B. Such sale, transfer, assignment, grant and conveyance is made without recourse, representations or warranties of any kind except as may be otherwise expressly set forth in the Sale Agreement.
- 2. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas.

SELLER:

COMERICA BANK

Its. Senior Vice President

Detroit_15842901_1

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SMART RUCK	85/853480	2/19/13	4,500,582	3/25/14
TOPKIT	86/367590	8/15/14	4,886,609	1/12/16

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Patent Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Date Granted
Devices and methods for reducing vehicle drag	13/687710	11/28/2012	8,783,757	7/22/14
Drag reducing mirror assemblies for vehicles	13/827512	3/14/13	9,205,778	12/8/15
Devices and methods for reducing vehicle drag	13/940291	7/12/13	8,733,954	5/27/14
Devices and methods for reducing vehicle drag	14/230524	3/31/14	9,056,636	6/16/15
Devices and methods for reducing vehicle drag	12/775095	5/6/10	8,342,595	1/1/13
Devices and methods for reducing vehicle drag	12/791302	6/1/10	8,251,436	8/28/12
Devices and methods for reducing vehicle drag	12/905674	10/15/10	8,684,447	4/1/14
Devices and methods for reducing vehicle drag	13/031882	2/22/11	8,500,291	8/6/13
Devices and methods for reducing vehicle drag	13/595558	8/27/12	8,491,036	7/23/13

REEL: 048697 FRAME: 0851